

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001175
Date 25 May 2017

Delayed Transfers of Care

Request:

These questions relate to the information which is collected on a monthly basis for the Unify2 Data Collection - Delayed Transfer of Care, NHS Organisations, England. We are interested in the statistics which count the Number of Patients with a Delayed Transfer of Care at midnight on the last Thursday of the reporting period, Acute and Non-Acute, for NHS Organisations in England by the responsible organisation.

- 1) For the month of March 2017, please tell us how many individuals in Wolverhampton appear within the following Delayed Transfer of Care categories:
 - Di) Awaiting residential home placements or availability*
 - Dii) Awaiting nursing home or placement or availability*
 - E) Awaiting care package in own home*
 - I) Housing*
- 2) Please tell us how many of the individuals listed at 1) above are aged 64 or under (i.e. born during or after 1953).
- 3) In total, how many days delayed have the people listed at 2) above experienced?

In response to your above questions, I can confirm that City of Wolverhampton Council holds this information. The information you have requested is exempt under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), because the information is accessible to you, as it is already in the public domain. Please see link supplied below:

<https://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-work-areas/delayed-transfers-of-care/2016-17-data/>